Case Number

06-049

06-048

06-047

06-046

06-045

06-044

06-043

Received

10/31/2005

10/31/2005

10/27/2005

10/27/2005

10/27/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory for Colorado
and New Mexico.

Appealing the "no record" response to documents used to
create the Food Safety Regulatory Essentials document on
shelf-stable meat products labeled "Principles of Preservation
of Shelf-Stable Dried Meat Products dated May 11, 2005.

All records relating to the investigation concerning their client's
consumption of foreign objects found in Roundy's Chicken.

All certifications or verifications provided to FSIS from April 1,
2004 through July 31, 2004, concerning growth hormones
used in veal calves and records indicating veal calves being
presented for slaughter were ruminating, as provided by any
veal packer, manufacturer, producer, grower, farmer, and/or
veterinarian in the U.S. in connection with FSIS Notice 23-04
dated April 5, 2004.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Requestor

Matthew Watterson
Department of Army, Fort Lewis, WA

Allan Higgins
GrassRoots Meats

Jay B. Wenther
American Assoc. of Meat Processors

David R. Huggins
Bachmann, Hess, Bachmann & Garden,
PLLC

Dean N. Panos
Jenner & Block

Marian Wendinger
University of Georgia

Domagoj Kero
Podravha



Case Number

06-042

06-041

06-040

06-039

06-038

06-037

06-036

06-034

06-035

Received

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Records relating to non-compliance, appeals, product control
actions, letters of warning, administrative actions, and
suspension of inspections for Wampler Foods located in
Franconia, PA.

1989 vacancy records and selectee's resume.

Information relating to consumer complaint #3295-2004.

Duplicate of 04-296 (documents relating to the 2002 Listeriosis
outbreak at Pilgrim's Pride/Wampler plant in Franconia, PA).

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Non-compliance records issued between June 21, 2005 and
July 1, 2005, relating to Crescent Slaughterhouse Corp., Detroit,
MI.

Non-compliance records issued between April 4, 2005 and
April 14, 2005, relating to Barry Packing Inc., Crossett, AR.

Non-compliance records issued between June 1, 2005 and
June 11, 2005, relating to G.P. Monroe Provisions, Inc.,
Grayson, GA.

Requestor

Richard Wojcik
County of Erie - Department of Health

Steven Miller
Miller, Montiel & Strano, PC

Steven Kaplan
Farber Legal, LLC

Corinne Perez

Alison M. Imperato
Belluck & Fox, LLP

Leonard M. Steiner
Steiner Buying Services, Inc.

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary



Case Number

06-033

06-032

06-031

06-030

06-029

06-028

06-027

06-026

06-025

Received

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/25/2005

10/19/2005

10/19/2005

10/18/2005

10/17/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Notice of Intended Enforcement issued on October 26, 2004, to
Pease Packing Corp., Scotts, MI.

Notice of Intended Enforcement issued on June 24, 2005, to
Garner Abattoir & Meat Processing, Van Buren, AR.

Notice of Intended Enforcement issued on June 23, 2005, to
Nebraska Beef, Ltd., Omaha, NE.

Copies of all documents relating to an E.coli O157H7 infection
experienced by their client.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

An accounting of the Trust Fund Agreement (funds) for the
Forest Packing Co., East Moline, IL.

Documents relating to Est#P/18031, Phoenix Poultry Corp.,
Springfield, Massachusetts, from January 1, 2001 through
September 30, 2005, reflecting or evidencing: (1)
correspondence with any person, excluding correspondence
solely between employees of USDA; and, (2) notes of
conversations by telephone or in person with any
representative of the Phoenix Corp.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Requestor

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary

Dena M. Jones
Farm Sanctuary

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Cary Vogrin
The Gazette

Don Ellis
Don Ellis & Associates

William McDermott

Joshua P. Grey
Bulkley, Richardson and Gelinas LLP

Douglas E. Nartker
Lake of the Torches Resort Casino



Case Number

06-021

06-022

06-023

06-024

06-020

06-019

06-018

Received

10/17/2005

10/17/2005

10/17/2005

10/17/2005

10/13/2005

10/13/2005

10/13/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Documents relating to Marshall Durbin Foods, Inc., Hattiesburg,
Mississippi, specifically, the Poultry Lot Information and the Poultry
Inspection Daily Summary Forms.

All records maintained by the USDA regarding an individual's
illness, including any food testing conducted relating to the
E.coli O157:H7 in August 2005.

National standards and meal planning information for day care
center.

Copies of the monthly HACCP Summary for: Dakota Hala
Processing Co., North American Bison Corp., Boyko, Inc.,
Myers Meats & Specialties, and Aaron's Prime Cut.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Documents relating to the USDA's investigation regarding any
recall of ground beef initiated by Emmpak Foods, Inc., in the last
five years.

Subpoena for documents relating to the USDA investigation
regarding any recall of ground beef initiated by Emmpak Foods,
Inc., Milwaukee, WI, in the last five years including, but not
limited to, the recalls initiated in September and October of 2002.

Requestor

Rebecca A. Zotti
Forman, Perry, Watkins, Krutz & Tardy,
LLP

Patti Waller
Marler Clark, Attorneys at Law

Raihanatou Barry

Bruce Clark
Cloverdale Packing Co.

David Foster
S.W. RED Smith, Inc.

Anthony J. Morrone
Cozen O'Connor

Anthony J. Morrone
Cozen O'Connor



Case Number

06-017

06-014

06-015

06-016

06-013

06-011A

06-012

Received

10/13/2005

10/12/2005

10/12/2005

10/12/2005

10/12/2005

10/6/2005

10/6/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copies of all contracts entered into by USDA in response to
Hurricane Katrina including, but not limited to, contracts that
will be paid from funds provided in recent emergency
Congressional appropriations and all pre-existing contracts that
were amended to provide goods or services in the damage
inflicted in LA, MS, AL, and FL.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

All written material provided to the USDA by Jack Lambersky
Poultry Company/JL Foods in response to the USDA-FSIS
Notice of Intended Enforcement issued in 2002.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Identity of stores, restaurants, and other venues where meat
implicated in the September 17, 2004, recall of meat from the
Packerland Packing Co., was distributed, prepared, or sold.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Requestor

Chris Adams
Knight Ridder

Thomas Hodgson
Mattisons City Grille

Clement Stevens
Fresh Approach Marketing, LLC

Brendan Flaherty
Pritzker Law

Emile Heriveaux

Hispanic & Chinese American Chamber
of Commerce, Inc.

Michael T. Morley
Williams & Connolly, LLP

Martha Benyam
Spindo Foods



Case Number

06-009

06-010

06-008

06-006

06-007

06-004

06-005

Sorted by Received Date

Received

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

10/5/2005

October 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Requests copies of the exact purchase order(s) and/or
contract(s) for Lodging Groups that exists between the

Embassy Suites Hotel located in Miami, FL, and the USDA during
the period of January 1, 2003 and August 31, 2005.

Copies of Age Determination non-compliance records related to
BSE for the IBP processing plant in Goodlettsville, TN, from
January 2005 to August 2005.

Non-compliance records for the PRIDE meat processing
facility, its warehouse and trailers in Raiford, FL, for 2001
through 2005.

Reports by or from USDA employees assigned to the New

Orleans - Hurricanes Katrina & Rita cleanup efforts given to
designated OSHA officers or officials to administer USDA's
safety and health programs.

Copies of all contracts pertaining to Hurricane Katrina disaster
relief given out by the USDA as they are awarded.

Records pertaining to PRIDE Enterprises of Florida, Inc.,
warehouse at Pecan Road and State Road 16 and the trailer

at State Road 16 and River Road in Raiford, FL., from May 2005
through September 1, 2005.

All non-compliance records and Notice of Intended
Enforcements pertaining to PRIDE Enterprises of Florida, Inc.,
at State Road 16 in Raiford, FL., from 2003 through 2005.

Requestor

Marielle Feuillet
Marriott - Miami Airport

Soraya C. Richmond

Robyn Shelton
The Orlando Sentinel

Joel R. Kupferman
NY Environmental Law & Justice Project

Elizabeth Brown
The Center for Public Integrity

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project



Case Number Received
06-001 10/3/2005
06-002 10/3/2005
06-003 10/3/2005

Sorted by Received Date

October 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests
Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Records concerning Pilgrim's Pride Corporation of Delaware, Inc.,
and its subsidiary or doing business as Wampler Foods, Inc.,
Est# P-1351.

Minutes of all PBIS meetings for 2003 through 2005.

Requestor

Lynn L. Morrissette
American Meat Institute

PK Peterson
Peterson, Weyand and Martin

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project



